
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-37 Name:

Status:Type: ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL
CONSIDERATION

Approved

File created: In control:1/12/2021 Office of Emergency Management

On agenda: Final action:2/10/2021

Title: Authorize (1) the first Supplemental Agreement to the Interlocal Agreement (ILA) with Dallas County to
expand the COVID-19 services for 50/50 cost share between the City of Dallas and Dallas County to
include vaccination services; (2) the receipt and deposit of funds in an amount not to exceed
$12,500,000 from ILA with Dallas County in the COVID Vaccination Admin Fund; (3) an increase of
funds in the amount of $25,000,000 to the amended ILA for COVID-19 services being shared 50/50
with Dallas County for a total of $35,000,000; (4) the establishment of appropriations in an amount not
to exceed $25,000,000 in the COVID Vaccination Admin Fund; (5) take all necessary actions to seek
reimbursements from state and federal sources; (6) a transfer in an amount not to exceed $5,500,000
from General Fund Contingency to the COVID Vaccination Admin Fund; and (7) a transfer in an
amount not to exceed $7,000,000 from the Revenue Stabilization Fund to the COVID Vaccination
Admin Fund - Total not to exceed $25,000,000 - Financing: COVID Vaccination Admin Fund (see
Fiscal Information)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 100

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

